Add Master Per Plans and Specifications Words to Total Job Report

Software for Hardware allows you to save master, (company-wide), text for Per Plans and
Specifications Words to be printed on the Total Job report off the Pricing menu. If you use a
standard nomenclature Software for Hardware will use it across all jobs unless otherwise
specified.

How it works:

To set the master words:

1.

2.
3.
4

Launch Software for Hardware.

From the Logo screen click the File menu.
Click Default Settings.

Click Misc. Defaults.

82 Software For Hardware
File | Contacts ContractJobs Contract Quotes Sales Orders  Sales Proposals RGA  Stock Purchi

Administrative Functions

Archive Functions 4

Miscellaneous SFH Utilities 4

Default Settings » Sales Orders/Proposals

Export to Accounting 4 Contract Jobs

Import Tax Codes from Accounting Prehung Door Jobs

Import Contacts From Excel Prehung Door Orders/Change Orders
Import Inventory Counts from QR Codes Misc Defaults

Optional Settings >

Mass Delete »

Accounting Software Settings

Purchase Accessory Price Catalogs

Purchase Hardware Price Catalogs

Repair Database

Reports >
SFH Registration

Exit

07/17/2018 Page 1



5. The Misc. Defaults screen appears.

o) Misc Defaults

Copy Accessories whenever a door/frame is copied:

m Prompt me before copying

Title for Hardware Schedule

Per Plans and Specifications Words

Master Per Plans and Specs

Save | Close I

6. Enter your desired master words in the Per Plans and Specifications Words field.
7. Click the Save button to save the text.

To use the master words:

1. Launch Software for Hardware and open a Contract Job.
2. Click the Pricing menu option.

3. Click Total Job then select All Areas or By Specific Area(s).
4. The following screen appears:

1 Leaks AL I 1

I 8l Total Job Price Recap = [m] X
| TotalJobPrice: | $26,658.00
| Non-TaxableLabor: | $11,294.00
| Tax: 8% | s213264
| Grand Total: | $40,084.64

Per Plans and Specifications Words
Master Per Plans and Specs

Attention To [PFTIY-ETIEE

Submitted By lJohn Doe

I~ Print Total Price Only

Notes | Report Text I

Previewl Print I Save | Close |

07/17/2018

Page 2



5. Note —the Per Plans and Specifications Words field has automatically filled with the
master words.

6. If you want this job to contain unique words, simply type in your desired text then click
the Save button.

7. NOTE: If you want to print the Total Job report without Per Plans and Specifications
Words then simply delete all words from the text field and then click the Print or
Preview buttons.

07/17/2018 Page 3



